
SOUTH AFRICA
SCOTTSVILLE 

MONDAY
22 MAY 2023

RACE  1	 5:55 PM	 (R$105,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1100m
1	 86	 Madame Pompadour	 60	 [	 1]	 K De Melo	 19.8%	 W Whitehead	 12.1%
2	 7	 Piece By Piece	 60	 [	 2]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 9.3%	 M L Roberts	 13.4%
3	 43422	 African Beat	 60	 [	 3]	 T Godden	 10.9%	 M D Miller	 11.9%
4	 	 Martinique	 60	 [	 4]	 ...............	 --%	 P M Gadsby	 3.0%
5	 	 Kitty Mo	 60	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 8.8%	 D C Howells	 9.3%
6	 	 Mountainsofthemoon	 60	 [	 6]	 M V’rensburg	 9.7%	 R A Hill	 11.9%
7	 	 Princess Arlowe	 60	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 10.4%	 G S Kotzen	 10.1%
8	 6	 Winter Escape	 60	 [	 8]	 A Arries	 9.7%	 M D Miller	 11.9%
9	 	 Joan The Wad	 60	 [	 9]	 D Schwarz	 13.9%	 G I Rich	 9.5%
10	 	 Tothestarsandback	 60	 [	10]	 G Lerena	 16.4%	 M Dixon	 12.9%
11	 326	 Bomber Girl	 60	 [	11]	 S Khumalo	 15.1%	 M N Prinsloo	 6.0%
12	 23	 Mia’s Athena	 60	 [	12]	 S Veale	 11.3%	 D C Howells	 9.3%
13	 7	 Accumulate	 60	 [	13]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.6%	 S H Ferrie	 21.7%
14	 	 Tokyo Princess	 60	 [	14]	 R Khathi	 9.9%	 V H Marshall	 8.3%
15	 5	 Jane’s Vision	 60	 [	15]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.7%	 M L Roberts	 13.4%
16	 	 Arverni Princess	 60	 [	16]	 M Yeni	 11.4%	 L W Goosen	 7.4%
17	 8	 Fairy Tripp	 60	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 G S Kotzen	 10.1%
18	 89	 Kian’s Pride	 60	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 K Naidoo	 7.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
	 3	 African Beat

	 2	 Piece By Piece
	 1	 Madame Pompadour
	 12	Mia’s Athena

12	Mia’s Athena	 67%
3	 African Beat	 33%
11	Bomber Girl	 33%

11	Bomber Girl	 1:04.75
3	 African Beat	 1:04.81
18	Kian’s Pride	 1:06.20

Race Preview: African Beat (3) has not missed a cheque in her five starts and has been a close-up 
second at her last two. There are a number of well-bred first timers in the race but Mike Miller’s charge 
could get it right this time around. Jane’s Vision (15) started a long odds on debut but caught the eye 
when staying on from a wide draw. Bomber Girl (11) took on feature company in the soft last time out 
after two promising efforts. She should do much better here. Mia’s Athena (12) has started favourite 
in both starts.

RACE  2	 6:25 PM	 (R$120,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1000m
1	 27214	 Icy Blast	 60	 [	 1]	 S Veale	 11.3%	 V H Marshall	 8.3%
2	 555	 Goosebumps	 57	 [	 2]	 T Godden	 10.9%	 M D Miller	 11.9%
3	 0	 Valyrian Sword	 57	 [	 3]	 ...............	 --%	 P M Gadsby	 3.0%
4	 	 Yannakis	 57	 [	 4]	 G Lerena	 16.4%	 G I Rich	 9.5%
5	 9729	 Let The Flag Fly	 57	 [	 5]	 S Khumalo	 15.1%	 M N Prinsloo	 6.0%
6	 763543	 Splendid Fella	 57	 [	 6]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 0.0%	 Y Singh	 6.3%
7	 	 Navajo Nation	 57	 [	 7]	 M V’rensburg	 9.7%	 R A Hill	 11.9%
8	 	 Kaygee’s Delight	 57	 [	 8]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.6%	 G B Puller	 10.4%
9	 	 Laudato	 57	 [	 9]	 S Moodley	 10.4%	 G B Puller	 10.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
★	1	 Icy Blast

	 5	 Let The Flag Fly
	 2	 Goosebumps
	 6	 Splendid Fella

5	 Let The Flag Fly	 22% 1	 Icy Blast	 56%
6	 Splendid Fella	 11%

1	 Icy Blast	 0:58.66
6	 Splendid Fella	 1:00.04
2	 Goosebumps	 1:00.94
5	 Let The Flag Fly	 1:02.86

Race Preview: Icy Blast (1) is the only winner in the race and has come good in blinkers. Vaughan 
Marshall’s runner rates the one to beat. Let The Flag Fly (5) was never in the hunt against winners 
last start when trying further from a bad draw. He has shown up well on this course. Goosebumps (2) 
took on a competitive maiden field last start and was not far back. He meets weaker here.  Splendid 
Fella (6) has shown good pace and has not been far back. He gets a 4kg claimer up and is not out of 
it.

RACE  3	 6:55 PM	 (R$120,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1400m
1	 5	 Ninety Nine Heros	 57	 [	 1]	 T Godden	 10.9%	 M D Miller	 11.9%
2	 80	 Battenberg	 57	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 11.4%	 N Kotzen	 5.8%
3	 7	 Premium Rush	 57	 [	 3]	 M V’rensburg	 9.7%	 M D Miller	 11.9%
4	 	 Billy Of Tea	 57	 [	 4]	 D Schwarz	 13.9%	 M D Miller	 11.9%
5	 693	 Fibonacci	 57	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 11.3%	 V H Marshall	 8.3%
6	 7	 Galaxy Explorer	 57	 [	 6]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.6%	 A J Rivalland	 14.3%
7	 04	 Foreshore	 54	 [	 7]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 9.3%	 G S Kotzen	 10.1%
8	 1	 Main Defender	 60	 [	 8]	 S Khumalo	 15.1%	 M N Prinsloo	 6.0%
9	 55446	 Jet Bund	 57	 [	 9]	 R Khathi	 9.9%	 M D Miller	 11.9%
10	 3	 Winter Frolic	 54	 [	10]	 K De Melo	 19.8%	 G S Kotzen	 10.1%
11	 6	 Common Grounds	 57	 [	11]	 L Mxothwa	 14.0%	 D W Moore	 11.1%
12	 63	 Nelson Bay	 57	 [	12]	 C Zackey	 8.8%	 P B Muscutt	 13.4%
13	 8	 Morning Chess	 57	 [	13]	 S Moodley	 10.4%	 G S Kotzen	 10.1%
14	 562	 Aberdeen	 57	 [	14]	 G Lerena	 16.4%	 G S Kotzen	 10.1%
15	 45	 King Of Seville	 57	 [	15]	 A Arries	 9.7%	 G S Kotzen	 10.1%
16	 9	 The Noah	 57	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 N Kotzen	 5.8%
17	 0	 Regina Argento	 57	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 N Kotzen	 5.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 5	 Fibonacci

	 1	 Ninety Nine Heros
	 12	Nelson Bay
	 10	Winter Frolic

8	 Main Defender	 100%
12	Nelson Bay	 17%

14	Aberdeen	 67%
5	 Fibonacci	 33%
10	Winter Frolic	 33%
12	Nelson Bay	 33%

5	 Fibonacci	 1:25.83
14	Aberdeen	 1:26.00
12	Nelson Bay	 1:26.48
2	 Battenberg	 1:26.92
15	King Of Seville	 1:27.42

Race Preview: Fibonacci (5) arrived in KZN off some fair Cape form and started favourite in his local 
debut. He finished close-up in third but more was expected of him and he tries first time blinkers. 
Ninety Nine Heros (1) raced green in the soft when making his debut in feature company. Watch 
for solid improvement. Nelson Bay (12) has the widest draw to overcome but improved nicely over 
course and distance when touched off for third when taking on winners. Winter Frolic (10) who raced 
green from a wide draw on debut and can make the required improvement with Keagan de Melo 
aboard.

RACE  4	 7:30 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1400m
1	 8	 Zin Zan Dan	 56	 [	 1]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 9.3%	 P V Lafferty	 10.6%
2	 33	 Imaginable	 60	 [	 2]	 A Arries	 9.7%	 A Wright	 12.2%
3	 23	 Thisiswhatitmeans	 56	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 8.8%	 P B Muscutt	 13.4%
4	 005534	 Flaming Drum	 60	 [	 4]	 K De Melo	 19.8%	 S H Ferrie	 21.7%
5	 4	 Trusova	 56	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 11.3%	 P B Muscutt	 13.4%
6	 76	 Player X	 56	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 11.4%	 P V Lafferty	 10.6%
7	 4336	 Reach Forthe Stars	 60	 [	 7]	 T Godden	 10.9%	 M D Miller	 11.9%
8	 668058	 Gijima Mfana	 60	 [	 8]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.6%	 W Whitehead	 12.1%
9	 294422	 Power Star	 60	 [	 9]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.7%	 D I Campbell	 5.3%
10	 382056	 His Master’s Voice	 60	 [	10]	 R Khathi	 9.9%	 Y Govender	 5.7%
11	 98	 Dance To The Music	 60	 [	11]	 S Moodley	 10.4%	 A Wright	 12.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 9	 Power Star

	 5	 Trusova
	 4	 Flaming Drum
	 6	 Player X

10	His Master’s Voice	 17%
7	 Reach Forthe Stars	 17%

2	 Imaginable	 33%
9	 Power Star	 29%
10	His Master’s Voice	 25%
4	 Flaming Drum	 8%

10	His Master’s Voice	 1:23.96
9	 Power Star	 1:24.82
11	Dance To The Music	 1:24.88
4	 Flaming Drum	 1:24.90
2	 Imaginable	 1:25.36

Race Preview: Power Star (9) has made good improvement in blinkers and goes well this trip. He 
gets 1.5kg relief from the saddle courtesy of Rachel Venniker and that could be enough to see him out 
of the maidens. Trusova (5) made a smart debut at long odds when taking on winners over course 
and distance. Flaming Drum (4) was a beaten short-priced favourite last time out and looks well held 
by Power Star on that showing. But it was a below par performance and he can do better. Player X 
(6) has not been far back in two starts and can improve enough to run into the money.

RACE  5	 8:05 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1600m
1	 507	 St Cloud	 60	 [	 1]	 G Lerena	 16.4%	 A J Rivalland	 14.3%
2	 073578	 Adelante	 60	 [	 2]	 A Arries	 9.7%	 D S Bosch	 11.4%
3	 6	 Ntombenhle	 60	 [	 3]	 D Schwarz	 13.9%	 D I Campbell	 5.3%
4	 325433	 Mythical Tune	 60	 [	 4]	 S Veale	 11.3%	 D C Howells	 9.3%
5	 067	 La Dame Drapeau	 60	 [	 5]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.7%	 M L Roberts	 13.4%
6	 75	 Bosnay	 56	 [	 6]	 L Mxothwa	 14.0%	 D W Moore	 11.1%
7	 00	 Galaxy Rose	 56	 [	 7]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 9.3%	 M L Roberts	 13.4%
8	 9	 Attagirl Rhonda	 56	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 11.4%	 P V Lafferty	 10.6%
9	 5	 Theappleofmyeye	 60	 [	 9]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.6%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 4	 Mythical Tune

	 6	 Bosnay
	 9	 Theappleofmyeye
	 1	 St Cloud

4	 Mythical Tune	 19%
2	 Adelante	 7%

4	 Mythical Tune	 33% 4	 Mythical Tune	 1:38.15
2	 Adelante	 1:40.03

Race Preview: Mythical Tune (4) is limited but is a hard knocker. She is in modest company here 
and can finally get it right although there are a number of possible improvers in the line-up. Two-year-
old Bosnay (6) made good improvement second timeout for Darryl Moore and Theappleofmyeye (9) 
race green on debut but comes from a very much in form stable. St Cloud (1) has been lightly raced 
but did show marked improvement last time out. She is one to keep an eye on in the betting.

RACE  6	 8:40 PM	 (R$105,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1600m
1	 521142	 Fabulous	 56.5	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.7%	 M L Roberts	 13.4%
2	 222215	 Lucky Miss	 59	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 11.3%	 D C Howells	 9.3%
3	 541961	 October Fair	 56.5	 [	 3]	 K De Melo	 19.8%	 S G Tarry	 14.7%
4	 213173	 Feeling Groovy	 55	 [	 4]	 ...............	 --%	 G S Kotzen	 10.1%
5	 41377	 Alphabetty	 58	 [	 5]	 T Godden	 10.9%	 P B Muscutt	 13.4%
6	 130816	 Lady Serena	 58	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 11.4%	 P V Lafferty	 10.6%
7	 281	 Faizah	 54.5	 [	 7]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.6%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.4%
8	 067887	 Kailene	 60.5	 [	 8]	 C Zackey	 8.8%	 M L Roberts	 13.4%
9	 721619	 Family Favourite	 58.5	 [	 9]	 S Khumalo	 15.1%	 D S Bosch	 11.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 3	 October Fair

	 2	 Lucky Miss
	 5	 Alphabetty
	 1	 Fabulous

7	 Faizah	 100%
6	 Lady Serena	 41%
9	 Family Favourite	 40%
4	 Feeling Groovy	 40%
2	 Lucky Miss	 30%

3	 October Fair	 100%
4	 Feeling Groovy	 62%
9	 Family Favourite	 47%
5	 Alphabetty	 33%
2	 Lucky Miss	 29%

4	 Feeling Groovy	 1:34.72
9	 Family Favourite	 1:35.04
6	 Lady Serena	 1:36.55
2	 Lucky Miss	 1:37.15
1	 Fabulous	 1:37.28

Race Preview: October Fair (3) comes off a comfortable Highveld win over the distance and Keagan 
de Melo stays with the ride which is a point in her favour. Lucky Miss (2) is always game and was 
not far back in a tough sprint last time out, a distance short of her best. She will much prefer this trip 
and from a good draw must have a strong chance. Alphabetty (5) has a touch of class and was not 
far back against some useful opposition in the Cape. Fabulous (1) has not been far back on the poly 
at her last two but her two wins have come on the turf. She has a handy weight and will be a strong 
contender.

RACE  7	 9:15 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1950m
1	 416952	 Aurora Storm	 59.5	 [	 1]	 C Zackey	 8.8%	 P B Muscutt	 13.4%
2	 216825	 Professor Snape	 59.5	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 11.3%	 V H Marshall	 8.3%
3	 850755	 Bayview Express	 56	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 10.4%	 Y Govender	 5.7%
4	 273341	 Lucretius	 59.5	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.7%	 C Hewitson	 10.8%
5	 830670	 Temperate Zone	 58	 [	 5]	 M K Katjedi	 8.5%	 P V Lafferty	 10.6%
6	 215531	 Blazing Kiss	 56.5	 [	 6]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 9.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.4%
7	 154086	 Cyber Time	 58.5	 [	 7]	 S Khumalo	 15.1%	 L W Goosen	 7.4%
8	 313179	 Pirate Prince	 59.5	 [	 8]	 A Arries	 9.7%	 A Wright	 12.2%
9	 074334	 Exceeder	 58	 [	 9]	 K De Melo	 19.8%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.9%
10	 252174	 Sequoia	 61	 [	10]	 R Khathi	 9.9%	 M F de Kock	 12.3%
11	 576613	 Release Me	 59	 [	11]	 M Yeni	 11.4%	 P V Lafferty	 10.6%
12	 82321	 Radicchio	 57	 [	12]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.6%	 G B Puller	 10.4%
13	 321453	 Arverni King	 56.5	 [	13]	 G Lerena	 16.4%	 P B Muscutt	 13.4%
14	 138024	 Tin Cup	 56	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 W A Nel	 10.1%
15	 549745	 Time Taker	 56	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 N Kotzen	 5.8%
16	 206617	 Master Tobe	 55	 [	  ]	 Reserve 3	 --%	 M Dixon	 12.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1950M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1950M
	 1	 Aurora Storm

	 12	Radicchio
	 2	 Professor Snape
	 11	Release Me

11	Release Me	 67%
14	Tin Cup	 67%
12	Radicchio	 58%
13	Arverni King	 47%
2	 Professor Snape	 44%

15	Time Taker	 50%
14	Tin Cup	 50%
16	Master Tobe	 44%
3	 Bayview Express	 20%

3	 Bayview Express	 1:59.79
15	Time Taker	 2:00.56
16	Master Tobe	 2:00.96
14	Tin Cup	 2:01.11
4	 Lucretius	 2:01.46

Race Preview: Aurora Storm (1) has his third run after a break and should strip at his peak. He 
has shown up well in both starts since returning from the Cape and from a good draw he should 
have every chance. Radicchio (12) is a recent maiden winner but the form has worked out well. He 
enjoyed the extra of his last start and the extra furlong should be right up his alley. Professor Snape 
(2) may just have needed his first local outing and although he looks held by Aurora Storm on that 
showing, he is likely to improve and can turn the tables. Release Me (11) is another that comes 
strongly into the picture.

RACE  8	 9:50 PM	 (R$105,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 528165	 Winter Baron	 61	 [	 1]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 9.3%	 G B Puller	 10.4%
2	 315313	 Monarchy	 57.5	 [	 2]	 M V’rensburg	 9.7%	 M D Miller	 11.9%
3	 141327	 Gimme A Rainbow	 55.5	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 10.4%	 C Hewitson	 10.8%
4	 444510	 Patronage	 59	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.7%	 M L Roberts	 13.4%
5	 234636	 Go Man Go	 60	 [	 5]	 R Khathi	 9.9%	 W A Nel	 10.1%
6	 15	 Return To Russia	 56.5	 [	 6]	 T Godden	 10.9%	 M D Miller	 11.9%
7	 796461	 Lord Wylie	 58.5	 [	 7]	 A Arries	 9.7%	 W Whitehead	 12.1%
8	 14	 Masterbling	 53	 [	 8]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.6%	 G B Puller	 10.4%
9	 793763	 Shampompo Shampizi	 62	 [	 9]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 0.0%	 A Wright	 12.2%
10	 43413	 Mr Henley	 59	 [	10]	 G Lerena	 16.4%	 A J Rivalland	 14.3%
11	 275629	 Knight Warrior	 58.5	 [	11]	 S Khumalo	 15.1%	 D S Bosch	 11.4%
12	 112778	 Putins Promise	 57.5	 [	12]	 D Schwarz	 13.9%	 L Karriem	 5.6%
13	 811682	 Ensuing	 61	 [	13]	 S Veale	 11.3%	 V H Marshall	 8.3%
14	 562318	 L’ultimo	 53	 [	14]	 M Yeni	 11.4%	 S H Ferrie	 21.7%
15	 655262	 Cheeky Laddie	 55.5	 [	15]	 K De Melo	 19.8%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 8	 Masterbling

	 3	 Gimme A Rainbow
	 6	 Return To Russia
	 1	 Winter Baron

15	Cheeky Laddie	 100%
12	Putins Promise	 60%
9	 Shampompo Shampizi	 56%
6	 Return To Russia	 50%
8	 Masterbling	 50%

6	 Return To Russia	 100%
15	Cheeky Laddie	 58%
13	Ensuing	 50%
4	 Patronage	 50%
3	 Gimme A Rainbow	 45%

5	 Go Man Go	 1:08.04
3	 Gimme A Rainbow	 1:08.42
7	 Lord Wylie	 1:08.45
12	Putins Promise	 1:08.65
11	Knight Warrior	 1:08.71

Race Preview: Masterbling (8) was well supported in the market on debut and obliged with the 
minimum of fuss. He took on a strong field over two furlongs further second time out and was a close-
up fourth. Gimme A Rainbow (3) did not have the best of luck in the running last timeout. Prior to that 
he was touched off over course and distance. Return To Russia (6) has not been out for nearly 12 
months so his fitness will need to be taken on trust. However, he did contest a Gr1 at his second start. 
Winter Baron (1) is down in class from his last run. He seldom runs a bad race and has the benefit of 
a claiming apprentice.

RACE  9	 10:20 PM	 (R$105,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 576531	 Harley’s Fate	 54.5	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 11.4%	 N Kotzen	 5.8%
2	 365331	 Pelargonium	 60	 [	 2]	 S Khumalo	 15.1%	 Y Govender	 5.7%
3	 741624	 La Pura Vida	 58	 [	 3]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 9.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.4%
4	 291020	 Rafeef’s Choice	 56	 [	 4]	 R Khathi	 9.9%	 W A Nel	 10.1%
5	 750236	 Sting Ray	 55	 [	 5]	 A Arries	 9.7%	 M N Prinsloo	 6.0%
6	 324477	 Princess Ozma	 55.5	 [	 6]	 T Godden	 10.9%	 A J Rivalland	 14.3%
7	 322108	 Duchess Of Gold	 52	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 10.4%	 R A Hill	 11.9%
8	 467854	 Captain Ariano	 52	 [	 8]	 M K Katjedi	 8.5%	 P M Gadsby	 3.0%
9	 993025	 Certainly	 58.5	 [	 9]	 ...............	 --%	 G S Kotzen	 10.1%
10	 001661	 Noble Storm	 56	 [	10]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.7%	 M L Roberts	 13.4%
11	 735217	 Diamond Girl	 56	 [	11]	 S Veale	 11.3%	 S H Ferrie	 21.7%
12	 174521	 Shipholia	 58	 [	12]	 K De Melo	 19.8%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.4%
13	 174830	 Aga Heat	 58	 [	13]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.6%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.4%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 3	 La Pura Vida

	 11	Diamond Girl
	 2	 Pelargonium
	 5	 Sting Ray

1	 Harley’s Fate	 100%
11	Diamond Girl	 56%
5	 Sting Ray	 50%
2	 Pelargonium	 48%
6	 Princess Ozma	 42%

6	 Princess Ozma	 50%
7	 Duchess Of Gold	 50%
13	Aga Heat	 48%
2	 Pelargonium	 42%
12	Shipholia	 42%

3	 La Pura Vida	 1:08.71
2	 Pelargonium	 1:09.06
13	Aga Heat	 1:09.27
5	 Sting Ray	 1:09.44
11	Diamond Girl	 1:09.56

Race Preview: La Pura Vida (3) has been in good form over course and distance in this class. She 
gets a claiming apprentice up and should be in the firing line. Diamond Girl (11) was not far back in 
feature company last start and her last win was on this course. She has a handy weight to help her 
chances. Pelargonium (2) got a six-point rise in the handicap after her last success over course and 
distance but she is in good form and has a good chance of following up. Sting Ray (5) does seem 
better over shorter but has been in good form of late and has a money chance.INSIDE TRACK

OUTSIDE TRACK

SOUTH AFRICASOUTH AFRICA SCOTTSVILLE (TURF TRACK)

Turf 2300m oval. Races up to 1200m straight course; 
beyond 1200m clockwise round turn with 550m run-in. 
There are inside and outside tracks in races beyond 
1200m with a common back straight and turns. The 
outside track joins the 1200m straight course at the 
550m mark, while the inside track has its own run-in.
Low-number draws favoured 1600m.
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Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.



顶级南非赛事
斯高维尔

第  1场	 5:55 PM	 (105,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1100公尺
1	 86	潘帕多尔	Madame Pompadour	 60	 [	 1]	 基根	 19.8%	 韦黑德	 12.1%
2	 7	一点点	 Piece By Piece	 60	 [	 2]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	 9.3%	 罗拨士	 13.4%
3	 43422	非洲节奏	African Beat	 60	 [	 3]	 古德恩	 10.9%	 M米勒	 11.9%
4	 	马提尼克	Martinique	 60	 [	 4]	 未定	 --%	 贾兹比	 3.0%
5	 	吉蒂莫	 Kitty Mo	 60	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 8.8%	 霍威尔	 9.3%
6	 	月亮山	 Mountainsofthemoon	 60	 [	 6]	 李诚邦	 9.7%	 罗希尔	 11.9%
7	 	阿罗公主	Princess Arlowe	 60	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 10.4%	 科森	 10.1%
8	 6	冬季之旅	Winter Escape	 60	 [	 8]	 艾雷斯	 9.7%	 M米勒	 11.9%
9	 	乔安瓦德	 Joan The Wad	 60	 [	 9]	 史华兹	 13.9%	 黎奇	 9.5%
10	 	至星	 Tothestarsandback	 60	 [	10]	 雷景勋	 16.4%	 狄克逊	 12.9%
11	 326	救火女孩	Bomber Girl	 60	 [	11]	 关铭诺	 15.1%	 普林斯鲁	 6.0%
12	 23	阿缇娜	 Mia’s Athena	 60	 [	12]	 韦奕尧	 11.3%	 霍威尔	 9.3%
13	 7	积累	 Accumulate	 60	 [	13]	 麦古华	 10.6%	 菲利	 21.7%
14	 	东京公主	Tokyo Princess	 60	 [	14]	 柯昔	 9.9%	 马绍尔	 8.3%
15	 5	珍妮视角	 Jane’s Vision	 60	 [	15]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.7%	 罗拨士	 13.4%
16	 	艾维尼	 Arverni Princess	 60	 [	16]	 M也尼	 11.4%	 古森	 7.4%
17	 8	精灵之旅	Fairy Tripp	 60	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 科森	 10.1%
18	 89	奇安荣誉	Kian’s Pride	 60	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 纳都	 7.5%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1100公尺 	 1100公尺佳绩
	 3	 非洲节奏

	 2	 一点点

	 1	 潘帕多尔

	 12	阿缇娜

12	阿缇娜	 67%
3	 非洲节奏	 33%
11	救火女孩	 33%

11	救火女孩	1:04.75
3	 非洲节奏	1:04.81
18	奇安荣誉	1:06.20

赛事预览: “非洲节奏”战绩不凡，于此场合难被超越。“阿缇娜”上役赛事后劲不足，但

上阵此程有望反败为胜，不容小觑。“一点点”以及“潘帕多尔”不失为此程大热门，有

机会争得一席之位，值得多加关注。

第  2场	 6:25 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 27214	冰侠	 Icy Blast	 60	 [	 1]	 韦奕尧	 11.3%	 马绍尔	 8.3%
2	 555	鸡皮疙瘩	Goosebumps	 57	 [	 2]	 古德恩	 10.9%	 M米勒	 11.9%
3	 0	瓦利神剑	Valyrian Sword	 57	 [	 3]	 未定	 --%	 贾兹比	 3.0%
4	 	延纳奇斯	Yannakis	 57	 [	 4]	 雷景勋	 16.4%	 黎奇	 9.5%
5	 9729	大旗飞扬	Let The Flag Fly	 57	 [	 5]	 关铭诺	 15.1%	 普林斯鲁	 6.0%
6	 763543	出色小子	Splendid Fella	 57	 [	 6]	 利哈巴(4)	 0.0%	 亚达兴	 6.3%
7	 	纳瓦祖国	Navajo Nation	 57	 [	 7]	 李诚邦	 9.7%	 罗希尔	 11.9%
8	 	凯基喜悦	Kaygee’s Delight	 57	 [	 8]	 麦古华	 10.6%	 布勒	 10.4%
9	 	劳达托	 Laudato	 57	 [	 9]	 穆礼	 10.4%	 布勒	 10.4%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
★	1	 冰侠

	 5	 大旗飞扬

	 2	 鸡皮疙瘩

	 6	 出色小子

5	 大旗飞扬	 22% 1	 冰侠	 56%
6	 出色小子	 11%

1	 冰侠	 0:58.66
6	 出色小子	1:00.04
2	 鸡皮疙瘩	1:00.94
5	 大旗飞扬	1:02.86

赛事预览: “冰侠”于此场合有良师指导胜算大，佩戴眼罩上场势不可挡。“大旗飞扬”前

仗排位欠佳未有佳绩，今上阵此程能雄风再现。“鸡皮疙瘩”上役赛事跑得接近，于此场

合有望力撼群驹。“出色小子”凭佳速有机会入围。

第  3场	 6:55 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 5	九九英雄	Ninety Nine Heros	 57	 [	 1]	 古德恩	 10.9%	 M米勒	 11.9%
2	 80	巴登堡	 Battenberg	 57	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 11.4%	 高森	 5.8%
3	 7	高级快车	Premium Rush	 57	 [	 3]	 李诚邦	 9.7%	 M米勒	 11.9%
4	 	比利茶王	Billy Of Tea	 57	 [	 4]	 史华兹	 13.9%	 M米勒	 11.9%
5	 693	菲博纳西	Fibonacci	 57	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 11.3%	 马绍尔	 8.3%
6	 7	宇宙冒险	Galaxy Explorer	 57	 [	 6]	 麦古华	 10.6%	 李维兰	 14.3%
7	 04	前滩	 Foreshore	 54	 [	 7]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	 9.3%	 科森	 10.1%
8	 1	主攻	 Main Defender	 60	 [	 8]	 关铭诺	 15.1%	 普林斯鲁	 6.0%
9	 55446	喷射艇	 Jet Bund	 57	 [	 9]	 柯昔	 9.9%	 M米勒	 11.9%
10	 3	冬季嬉戏	Winter Frolic	 54	 [	10]	 基根	 19.8%	 科森	 10.1%
11	 6	共同点	 Common Grounds	 57	 [	11]	 麦都华	 14.0%	 摩尔	 11.1%
12	 63	尼森海湾	Nelson Bay	 57	 [	12]	 杰奇	 8.8%	 玛斯卡	 13.4%
13	 8	早晨棋王	Morning Chess	 57	 [	13]	 穆礼	 10.4%	 科森	 10.1%
14	 562	香港仔	 Aberdeen	 57	 [	14]	 雷景勋	 16.4%	 科森	 10.1%
15	 45	赛维之王	King Of Seville	 57	 [	15]	 艾雷斯	 9.7%	 科森	 10.1%
16	 9	诺亚	 The Noah	 57	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 高森	 5.8%
17	 0	蕾晶娜	 Regina Argento	 57	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 高森	 5.8%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 5	 菲博纳西

	 1	 九九英雄

	 12	尼森海湾

	 10	冬季嬉戏

8	 主攻	 100%
12	尼森海湾	 17%

14	香港仔	 67%
5	 菲博纳西	 33%
10	冬季嬉戏	 33%
12	尼森海湾	 33%

5	 菲博纳西	1:25.83
14	香港仔	 1:26.00
12	尼森海湾	1:26.48
2	 巴登堡	 1:26.92
15	赛维之王	1:27.42

赛事预览: “菲博纳西”已渐入佳境，今首次佩戴眼罩作战有望捎来佳音。“九九英雄”首

战表现仍需磨练，于此程能有良多进展。“尼森海湾”已大有进步，上阵此程有机会克服

排位障碍。“冬季嬉戏”与此骑师搭档所向无敌，不可错失。

第  4场	 7:30 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 8	金占丹	 Zin Zan Dan	 56	 [	 1]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	 9.3%	 拉夫迪	 10.6%
2	 33	幻象	 Imaginable	 60	 [	 2]	 艾雷斯	 9.7%	 韦特	 12.2%
3	 23	时间证明	Thisiswhatitmeans	 56	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 8.8%	 玛斯卡	 13.4%
4	 005534	火焰鼓王	Flaming Drum	 60	 [	 4]	 基根	 19.8%	 菲利	 21.7%
5	 4	图索瓦	 Trusova	 56	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 11.3%	 玛斯卡	 13.4%
6	 76	星战士	 Player X	 56	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 11.4%	 拉夫迪	 10.6%
7	 4336	追星	 Reach Forthe Stars	 60	 [	 7]	 古德恩	 10.9%	 M米勒	 11.9%
8	 668058	奇迹马	 Gijima Mfana	 60	 [	 8]	 麦古华	 10.6%	 韦黑德	 12.1%
9	 294422	力量之星	Power Star	 60	 [	 9]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.7%	 康贝尔	 5.3%
10	 382056	主人之声	His Master’s Voice	 60	 [	10]	 柯昔	 9.9%	 嘉文德	 5.7%
11	 98	劲舞音乐	Dance To The Music	 60	 [	11]	 穆礼	 10.4%	 韦特	 12.2%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 9	 力量之星

	 5	 图索瓦

	 4	 火焰鼓王

	 6	 星战士

10	主人之声	 17%
7	 追星	 17%

2	 幻象	 33%
9	 力量之星	 29%
10	主人之声	 25%
4	 火焰鼓王	 8%

10	主人之声	1:23.96
9	 力量之星	1:24.82
11	劲舞音乐	1:24.88
4	 火焰鼓王	1:24.90
2	 幻象	 1:25.36

赛事预览: “力量之星”佩戴眼罩作战进步不少，今驮重佳能争胜。“图索瓦”首战表现令

人瞩目，于此程实力优秀难对付。“火焰鼓王”上役赛事大红倒灶，上阵此程有机会雪

耻。“星战士”近期落后不远，有望争得奖金。

第  5场	 8:05 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 507	圣云	 St Cloud	 60	 [	 1]	 雷景勋	 16.4%	 李维兰	 14.3%
2	 073578	艾德兰迪	Adelante	 60	 [	 2]	 艾雷斯	 9.7%	 包斯奇	 11.4%
3	 6	冬本赫	 Ntombenhle	 60	 [	 3]	 史华兹	 13.9%	 康贝尔	 5.3%
4	 325433	迷音	 Mythical Tune	 60	 [	 4]	 韦奕尧	 11.3%	 霍威尔	 9.3%
5	 067	德拉皮乌	La Dame Drapeau	 60	 [	 5]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.7%	 罗拨士	 13.4%
6	 75	波斯尼	 Bosnay	 56	 [	 6]	 麦都华	 14.0%	 摩尔	 11.1%
7	 00	宇宙玫瑰	Galaxy Rose	 56	 [	 7]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	 9.3%	 罗拨士	 13.4%
8	 9	荣达	 Attagirl Rhonda	 56	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 11.4%	 拉夫迪	 10.6%
9	 5	眼里星光	Theappleofmyeye	 60	 [	 9]	 麦古华	 10.6%	 邵嘉辉	 16.4%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 4	 迷音

	 6	 波斯尼

	 9	 眼里星光

	 1	 圣云

4	 迷音	 19%
2	 艾德兰迪	 7%

4	 迷音	 33% 4	 迷音	 1:38.15
2	 艾德兰迪	1:40.03

赛事预览: “迷音”一直力求突出，于此场合凭佳状有机会夺魁。“波斯尼”至今已循序

渐进，今有望争得位置。“眼里星光”首战表现尚稚嫩，今马房状态大热不容忽略。“圣
云”前仗大有进展，上阵此程可力战到底。

第  6场	 8:40 PM	 (105,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 521142	风情万种	Fabulous	 56.5	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.7%	 罗拨士	 13.4%
2	 222215	好运小姐	Lucky Miss	 59	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 11.3%	 霍威尔	 9.3%
3	 541961	十月盛会	October Fair	 56.5	 [	 3]	 基根	 19.8%	 泰利	 14.7%
4	 213173	感觉摇摆	Feeling Groovy	 55	 [	 4]	 未定	 --%	 科森	 10.1%
5	 41377	贝蒂队长	Alphabetty	 58	 [	 5]	 古德恩	 10.9%	 玛斯卡	 13.4%
6	 130816	瑟琳娜	 Lady Serena	 58	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 11.4%	 拉夫迪	 10.6%
7	 281	菲查	 Faizah	 54.5	 [	 7]	 麦古华	 10.6%	 邵嘉辉	 16.4%
8	 067887	凯林	 Kailene	 60.5	 [	 8]	 杰奇	 8.8%	 罗拨士	 13.4%
9	 721619	宠儿	 Family Favourite	 58.5	 [	 9]	 关铭诺	 15.1%	 包斯奇	 11.4%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 3	 十月盛会

	 2	 好运小姐

	 5	 贝蒂队长

	 1	 风情万种

7	 菲查	 100%
6	 瑟琳娜	 41%
9	 宠儿	 40%
4	 感觉摇摆	 40%
2	 好运小姐	 30%

3	 十月盛会	 100%
4	 感觉摇摆	 62%
9	 宠儿	 47%
5	 贝蒂队长	 33%
2	 好运小姐	 29%

4	 感觉摇摆	1:34.72
9	 宠儿	 1:35.04
6	 瑟琳娜	 1:36.55
2	 好运小姐	1:37.15
1	 风情万种	1:37.28

赛事预览: “十月盛会”表现出色，今有顶级师傅助阵获胜不难。“好运小姐”上役赛事

落后不远，上阵此程更理想，能拼入三甲。“贝蒂队长”于此场合表现理想，有机会入

围。“风情万种”于草地赛战绩不俗，今值得留意。

第  7场	 9:15 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1950公尺
1	 416952	美丽风暴	Aurora Storm	 59.5	 [	 1]	 杰奇	 8.8%	 玛斯卡	 13.4%
2	 216825	史内普	 Professor Snape	 59.5	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 11.3%	 马绍尔	 8.3%
3	 850755	海湾快车	Bayview Express	 56	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 10.4%	 嘉文德	 5.7%
4	 273341	鲁克提斯	Lucretius	 59.5	 [	 4]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.7%	 何伟森	 10.8%
5	 830670	高温	 Temperate Zone	 58	 [	 5]	 卡杰迪	 8.5%	 拉夫迪	 10.6%
6	 215531	炙热的吻	Blazing Kiss	 56.5	 [	 6]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	 9.3%	 邵嘉辉	 16.4%
7	 154086	网路时间	Cyber Time	 58.5	 [	 7]	 关铭诺	 15.1%	 古森	 7.4%
8	 313179	海盗王子	Pirate Prince	 59.5	 [	 8]	 艾雷斯	 9.7%	 韦特	 12.2%
9	 074334	超力	 Exceeder	 58	 [	 9]	 基根	 19.8%	 金米亚	 15.9%
10	 252174	瑟奎亚	 Sequoia	 61	 [	10]	 柯昔	 9.9%	 郭克	 12.3%
11	 576613	放开我	 Release Me	 59	 [	11]	 M也尼	 11.4%	 拉夫迪	 10.6%
12	 82321	拉蒂秋	 Radicchio	 57	 [	12]	 麦古华	 10.6%	 布勒	 10.4%
13	 321453	阿维尼王	Arverni King	 56.5	 [	13]	 雷景勋	 16.4%	 玛斯卡	 13.4%
14	 138024	丁卡普	 Tin Cup	 56	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 奈尔	 10.1%
15	 549745	时间猎人	Time Taker	 56	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 高森	 5.8%
16	 206617	托比大师	Master Tobe	 55	 [	  ]	 候补3	 --%	 狄克逊	 12.9%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1950公尺 	 1950公尺佳绩
	 1	 美丽风暴

	 12	拉蒂秋

	 2	 史内普

	 11	放开我

11	放开我	 67%
14	丁卡普	 67%
12	拉蒂秋	 58%
13	阿维尼王	 47%
2	 史内普	 44%

15	时间猎人	 50%
14	丁卡普	 50%
16	托比大师	 44%
3	 海湾快车	 20%

3	 海湾快车	1:59.79
15	时间猎人	2:00.56
16	托比大师	2:00.96
14	丁卡普	 2:01.11
4	 鲁克提斯	2:01.46

赛事预览: “美丽风暴”休战复出表现渐勇，今获得理想排位能脱颖而出。“拉蒂秋”近期

赢得精彩，挑战此赛程不成问题。“史内普”已渐入佳境，上阵此程有望收复前失。“放
开我”于此场合有机会拼入榜内。

第  8场	 9:50 PM	 (105,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 528165	冬季之神	Winter Baron	 61	 [	 1]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	 9.3%	 布勒	 10.4%
2	 315313	莫纳奇	 Monarchy	 57.5	 [	 2]	 李诚邦	 9.7%	 M米勒	 11.9%
3	 141327	彩虹仙子	Gimme A Rainbow	 55.5	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 10.4%	 何伟森	 10.8%
4	 444510	派托纳奇	Patronage	 59	 [	 4]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.7%	 罗拨士	 13.4%
5	 234636	加油加油	Go Man Go	 60	 [	 5]	 柯昔	 9.9%	 奈尔	 10.1%
6	 15	重返祖国	Return To Russia	 56.5	 [	 6]	 古德恩	 10.9%	 M米勒	 11.9%
7	 796461	维利大帝	Lord Wylie	 58.5	 [	 7]	 艾雷斯	 9.7%	 韦黑德	 12.1%
8	 14	闪亮大师	Masterbling	 53	 [	 8]	 麦古华	 10.6%	 布勒	 10.4%
9	 793763	山痞子	 Shampompo Shampizi	 62	 [	 9]	 利哈巴(4)	 0.0%	 韦特	 12.2%
10	 43413	亨利先生	Mr Henley	 59	 [	10]	 雷景勋	 16.4%	 李维兰	 14.3%
11	 275629	夜斗士	 Knight Warrior	 58.5	 [	11]	 关铭诺	 15.1%	 包斯奇	 11.4%
12	 112778	普缇誓约	Putins Promise	 57.5	 [	12]	 史华兹	 13.9%	 卡琳	 5.6%
13	 811682	效应	 Ensuing	 61	 [	13]	 韦奕尧	 11.3%	 马绍尔	 8.3%
14	 562318	无敌	 L’ultimo	 53	 [	14]	 M也尼	 11.4%	 菲利	 21.7%
15	 655262	顽皮拉蒂	Cheeky Laddie	 55.5	 [	15]	 基根	 19.8%	 金米亚	 15.9%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 8	 闪亮大师

	 3	 彩虹仙子

	 6	 重返祖国

	 1	 冬季之神

15	顽皮拉蒂	 100%
12	普缇誓约	 60%
9	 山痞子	 56%
6	 重返祖国	 50%
8	 闪亮大师	 50%

6	 重返祖国	 100%
15	顽皮拉蒂	 58%
13	效应	 50%
4	 派托纳奇	 50%
3	 彩虹仙子	 45%

5	 加油加油	1:08.04
3	 彩虹仙子	1:08.42
7	 维利大帝	1:08.45
12	普缇誓约	1:08.65
11	夜斗士	 1:08.71

赛事预览: “闪亮大师”越战越勇，今返战此场合胜利在望。“彩虹仙子”前仗未有作为，

上阵此赛程有机会扭转局势。“重返祖国”许久未有佳绩，于此场合有望令人惊艳。“冬
季之神”常能令人满意，今降级作战不容忽视。

第  9场	 10:20 PM	 (105,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 576531	哈利信仰	Harley’s Fate	 54.5	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 11.4%	 高森	 5.8%
2	 365331	皮拉格尼	Pelargonium	 60	 [	 2]	 关铭诺	 15.1%	 嘉文德	 5.7%
3	 741624	普拉维达	La Pura Vida	 58	 [	 3]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	 9.3%	 邵嘉辉	 16.4%
4	 291020	拉菲精选	Rafeef’s Choice	 56	 [	 4]	 柯昔	 9.9%	 奈尔	 10.1%
5	 750236	魔鬼鱼	 Sting Ray	 55	 [	 5]	 艾雷斯	 9.7%	 普林斯鲁	 6.0%
6	 324477	欧玛公主	Princess Ozma	 55.5	 [	 6]	 古德恩	 10.9%	 李维兰	 14.3%
7	 322108	黄金女爵	Duchess Of Gold	 52	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 10.4%	 罗希尔	 11.9%
8	 467854	阿联诺	 Captain Ariano	 52	 [	 8]	 卡杰迪	 8.5%	 贾兹比	 3.0%
9	 993025	确定胜	 Certainly	 58.5	 [	 9]	 未定	 --%	 科森	 10.1%
10	 001661	巨风	 Noble Storm	 56	 [	10]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.7%	 罗拨士	 13.4%
11	 735217	钻石女孩	Diamond Girl	 56	 [	11]	 韦奕尧	 11.3%	 菲利	 21.7%
12	 174521	希夫利亚	Shipholia	 58	 [	12]	 基根	 19.8%	 邵嘉辉	 16.4%
13	 174830	阿佳热浪	Aga Heat	 58	 [	13]	 麦古华	 10.6%	 邵嘉辉	 16.4%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 3	 普拉维达

	 11	钻石女孩

	 2	 皮拉格尼

	 5	 魔鬼鱼

1	 哈利信仰	 100%
11	钻石女孩	 56%
5	 魔鬼鱼	 50%
2	 皮拉格尼	 48%
6	 欧玛公主	 42%

6	 欧玛公主	 50%
7	 黄金女爵	 50%
13	阿佳热浪	 48%
2	 皮拉格尼	 42%
12	希夫利亚	 42%

3	 普拉维达	1:08.71
2	 皮拉格尼	1:09.06
13	阿佳热浪	1:09.27
5	 魔鬼鱼	 1:09.44
11	钻石女孩	1:09.56

赛事预览: “普拉维达”于此场合状态理想，今有机会一出即胜。“钻石女孩”前仗落后不

远，上阵此程凭理想驮重能突围而出。“皮拉格尼”上役赛事表现出色，于此程有望再显

身手。“魔鬼鱼”上阵此赛程甚合适，可于末段一掠而上。
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